COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application of Water Service)
Corporation of Kentucky for a General)
Adjustment in Existing Rates and a Certificate)
of Public Convenience and Necessity to Deploy)
Advanced Metering Infrastructure and Approval)
Of Certain Regulatory Accounting Treatment)

Case No. 2022-00147

NOTICE OF FILING

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("WSCK"), by counsel, hereby files its proof of publication of its notices of hearing. Pursuant to Section 9(2)(b)(6) of 807 KAR 5:0001, this proof of publication contains affidavits from the publishers verifying the contents of the notices including copies of the tearsheets, that the notices were published, and the dates of the notices' publication.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC

James W. Gardner M. Todd Osterloh Rebecca C. Price 333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 Lexington, KY 40507 Phone: (859) 255-8581 E-mail: jgardner@sturgillturner.com E-mail: tosterloh@sturgillturner.com E-mail: rprice@sturgillturner.com Counsel for Water Service Corporation of Kentucky The Hickman County Times PO Box 237 Clinton, KY 42031 <u>www.thehctimes.com</u> <u>gaye@thehctimes.com</u> 270-653-4040

This is to confirm that an advertisement for the water company "Public Hearing – Electronic Application" was published in the 11/09/22 edition of The Hickman County Times. The Hickman County Times is the Paper of Record for legal notices in Hickman County, Ky. The advertisement was published on page 6 of the 11/09 edition, and the ad billed at 7pt. font size, state required billing for legal notices.

Davy Beren-

Gaye Bencini Publisher/Editor

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO ME BEFORE THIS 10th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 20 12 SIGNATURE CALLUL MUULS TITLE NP COMMISSION EXPIRES 04-10-25

Notice is hereby given that the Public Service Commission of Kentucky has scheduled a public hearing in a case styled as "Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Deploy Advanced Metering Infrastructure and Approval of Certain Regulatory Accounting Treatment," Case No. 2022-00147, beginning at 9 a.m. Eastern Starndard Time on Wednesday, November 30, 2022 at the Commission's offices, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of receiving evidence into the record. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov

Publisher's Certificate of Publication

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF BELL

Kevin Smith, being duly sworn, on oath says he is and during all times herein stated has been an employee of Middlesboro-Tazewell Newsmedia publisher and printer of the The Middlesboro Daily News (the "Newspaper"), has full knowledge of the facts herein stated as follows:

1. The Newspaper printed the copy of the matter attached hereto (the "Notice") was copied from the columns of the Newspaper and was printed and published in the English language on the following days and dates:

11/23/22

2. The sum charged by the Newspaper for said publication is the actual lowest classified rate paid by commercial customer for an advertisement of similar size and frequency in the same newspaper in which the Notice was published.

3. There are no agreements between the Newspaper, publisher, manager or printer and the officer or attorney charged with the duty of placing the attached legal advertising notice whereby any advantage, gain or profit accrued to said officer or attorney

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Public Service Commission of Kentucky has scheduled a public hearing in a case styled as "Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Deploy Advanced Metering Infrastructure and Ap-proval Of Certain Regulatory Accounting Treatment," Case No. 2022-00147, beginning at 9 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on Wednesday, November 30, 2022, at the Commission's offices, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of receiving evidence into the record. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

Middlesboro Daily News: Nov. 23, 2022 APPLICATION

Kevin Smith, publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd Day of November, 2022

Melanie ann Jackett

Melanie Tackett, Notary Public Kentucky State at Large KYNP59534 My commission expires 09-27-2026

Account # Ad # 1550999

WATER SERVICE CORP OF KENTUCKY 102 WATER PLANT RD MIDDLESBORO KY 40965